
MIT (7-3) -vs- Wesleyan (Conn.) (8-0)
3/29/2026 at Middletown, Conn. (Smith Field)

 
 

 
 
MIT Goals: Annica Lam (3); Ashley Thomas (2); Samantha Moorhead (2); Eloise Shin (2); Gwen Flusche (1) 
Assists: Ashley Thomas (4); Gwen Flusche (1); Alexis Reinard (1) 
 
Wesleyan (Conn.) Goals: Addie Cummings (6); Lindsey Diomede (3); Mya Waryas (3); Bridget Horst (1); Abby Galaris (1); Elle Priesing (1);
Kyra Browne (1); Dylan Green (1) 
Assists: Mya Waryas (4); Addie Cummings (3); Bridget Horst (1); Elle Priesing (1); Sarah Polumbo (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Smith Field
Penalties: Molly Simon 1st/07:50; Alexis Reinard 2nd/13:56; Addie Cummings 2nd/05:16; Hannah Gilliam 2nd/00:03; Bridget Horst
3rd/10:22; Bridget Horst 3rd/03:29; Alexis Reinard 4th/13:31; Cecilia McCarthy 4th/13:25; Annica Lam 4th/11:51; Nina Petulla 4th/01:33;
Jillian Butler 4th/00:49; Loralei Quinn 4th/00:16
Officials: Jenn Whelan; Laura Paro; Brian Bennici; Maxx McNall

Date: 3/29/2026
Attendance: 190

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
MIT 4 2 1 3 10
Wesleyan (Conn.) 6 2 4 5 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
MIT 4 3 2 5 14
Wesleyan (Conn.) 10 15 8 10 43

Shots On Goal
MIT 3 2 0 5 10
Wesleyan (Conn.) 7 3 5 5 20

Saves
MIT 2 4 2 3 11
Wesleyan (Conn.) 0 1 1 2 4

Turnovers
MIT 3 4 5 2 14
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1 3 2 1 7

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
MIT 2-2 3-5 5-6 2-2 12-15
Wesleyan (Conn.) 2-3 3-3 6-6 5-5 16-17

Ground Balls
MIT 3 2 1 3 9
Wesleyan (Conn.) 4 6 3 5 18

Draw Controls
MIT 4 0 2 4 10
Wesleyan (Conn.) 7 4 4 4 19

Free-Position Shots
MIT 1 1 2 0 4
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1 4 1 3 9

Fouls
MIT 1 7 2 3 13
Wesleyan (Conn.) 3 1 3 1 8



MIT 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 Mary Breckling 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
A 5 Annica Lam 3 0 3 5 0 4 0 0 0-1 0
A 8 Nina Petulla 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1
D 9 Alexa Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 12 Emilie Dubiel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 13 Gwen Flusche 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
GK 14 Pauline Vien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 15 Laura Day 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1
A 16 Ashley Thomas 2 4 6 3 1 2 1 1 0-1 0
M 23 Cecilia McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 27 Mairin Anderson 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
A 31 Alexis Reinard 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
18 Kelsey Dwyer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Loralei Quinn 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
24 Jillian Butler 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
25 Samantha Moorhead 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
28 Eloise Shin 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1-1 3

Totals 10 6 16 14 9 14 5 10 2-4 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Pauline Vien 60:00 17 11 L



Wesleyan (Conn.) 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Kate Tracy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
A 3 Addie Cummings 6 3 9 9 1 2 2 0 1-2 0
M 5 Lindsey Diomede 3 0 3 4 4 0 2 4 0-1 0
M 7 Bridget Horst 1 1 2 7 0 0 2 5 2
D 9 Molly Simon 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
A 10 Mya Waryas 3 4 7 9 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
A 16 Elle Priesing 1 1 2 5 1 1 0 0 0-3 0
D 21 Hannah Gilliam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
D 24 Anna Clair 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
M 30 Kyra Browne 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0-1 0
GK 33 Izzy Weintraub 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
GK 35 April Rowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 39 Elise Kurtis 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
2 Kate Morey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Abby Galaris 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Caroline Cervini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dani Trubiano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Sarah Polumbo 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
18 Piper Dionne 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
19 Jesse Hollander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Cannon Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
27 Sami Smith 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
28 Maddie Chang 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Mai-Liis Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Becca Dibble 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
44 Dylan Green 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 10 27 43 18 7 12 19 2-9 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Izzy Weintraub 54:58 7 3 W
35 April Rowe 5:02 3 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MIT WESLEYAN
1st 13:42 Lindsey Diomede (6) Mya Waryas 0 1
1st 11:23 Gwen Flusche (16) Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:07 Addie Cummings (13) Bridget Horst 1 2
1st 09:30 Annica Lam (32) Ashley Thomas 2 2
1st 09:03 Samantha Moorhead (12) Alexis Reinard 3 2
1st 06:22 Dylan Green (15) Addie Cummings 3 3
1st 05:17 Annica Lam (33) Gwen Flusche 4 3
1st 03:59 Addie Cummings (14) Elle Priesing 4 4
1st 02:31 Bridget Horst (8) Unassisted 4 5
1st 01:34 Elle Priesing (6) Mya Waryas 4 6
2nd 14:10 Eloise Shin (11) Ashley Thomas 5 6
2nd 12:31 Addie Cummings (15) Unassisted 5 7
2nd 02:17 Ashley Thomas (32) Unassisted 6 7
2nd 00:55 Lindsey Diomede (7) Unassisted 6 8
3rd 11:25 Abby Galaris (4) Mya Waryas 6 9
3rd 05:54 Kyra Browne (8) Unassisted 6 10
3rd 04:55 Mya Waryas (8) Unassisted 6 11
3rd 01:41 Addie Cummings (16) Unassisted 6 12
3rd 00:52 Eloise Shin (12) Unassisted 7 12
4th 14:29 Mya Waryas (9) Addie Cummings 7 13
4th 12:52 Addie Cummings (17) (UP) Unassisted 7 14
4th 11:59 Lindsey Diomede (8) Addie Cummings 7 15
4th 10:52 Addie Cummings (18) Mya Waryas 7 16
4th 07:20 Mya Waryas (10) Sarah Polumbo 7 17
4th 02:46 Ashley Thomas (33) Unassisted 8 17
4th 01:58 Samantha Moorhead (13) Ashley Thomas 9 17
4th 01:38 Annica Lam (34) Ashley Thomas 10 17

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 07:50 WESLEYAN Molly Simon GREEN CARD
2nd 13:56 MIT Alexis Reinard GREEN CARD
2nd 05:16 WESLEYAN Addie Cummings GREEN CARD
2nd 00:03 WESLEYAN Hannah Gilliam YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:22 WESLEYAN Bridget Horst GREEN CARD
3rd 03:29 WESLEYAN Bridget Horst GREEN CARD
4th 13:31 MIT Alexis Reinard GREEN CARD
4th 13:25 MIT Cecilia McCarthy GREEN CARD
4th 11:51 MIT Annica Lam GREEN CARD
4th 01:33 MIT Nina Petulla GREEN CARD
4th 00:49 MIT Jillian Butler GREEN CARD
4th 00:16 MIT Loralei Quinn GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MIT Pauline Vien at goalie for MIT.
15:00 WESLEYAN Izzy Weintraub at goalie for WESLEYAN.
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Laura Day.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Laura Day (caused by Bridget Horst).
14:26 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Kate Tracy.
14:16 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
13:42 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mya Waryas, goal number 6 for season.

MIT 0, Wesleyan (Conn.) 1
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Kyra Browne.
13:31 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede.
12:33 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas WIDE
12:24 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- WESLEYAN Foul on WESLEYAN Elise Kurtis.
11:35 MIT Free position attempt for MIT.
11:23 MIT GOAL by MIT Gwen Flusche (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 16 for season.

MIT 1, Wesleyan (Conn.) 1
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
11:07 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings, Assist by Bridget Horst, goal number 13 for season.

MIT 1, Wesleyan (Conn.) 2
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Nina Petulla.
-- WESLEYAN Foul on WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Annica Lam (caused by Lindsey Diomede).
09:44 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN failed.
-- WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Izzy Weintraub (caused by Ashley Thomas).
09:39 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Jillian Butler.
09:30 MIT GOAL by MIT Annica Lam, Assist by Ashley Thomas, goal number 32 for season.

MIT 2, Wesleyan (Conn.) 2
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Ashley Thomas.
09:03 MIT GOAL by MIT Samantha Moorhead, Assist by Alexis Reinard, goal number 12 for season.

MIT 3, Wesleyan (Conn.) 2
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Team.
08:30 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings, SAVE Pauline Vien
08:25 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Eloise Shin.
07:50 WESLEYAN Green card (1:00) on WESLEYAN Molly Simon.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Annica Lam (caused by Kate Tracy).
07:14 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Izzy Weintraub.
07:09 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
06:22 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Dylan Green, Assist by Addie Cummings, goal number 15 for season.

MIT 3, Wesleyan (Conn.) 3
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Team.
-- WESLEYAN Foul on WESLEYAN Anna Clair.
05:37 MIT Free position attempt for MIT.
05:17 MIT GOAL by MIT Annica Lam, Assist by Gwen Flusche, goal number 33 for season.

MIT 4, Wesleyan (Conn.) 3
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Cannon Martin.
03:59 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings, Assist by Elle Priesing, goal number 14 for season.

MIT 4, Wesleyan (Conn.) 4
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
03:03 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst HIT POST
03:01 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Becca Dibble.
02:31 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst, goal number 8 for season.

MIT 4, Wesleyan (Conn.) 5
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
01:34 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Elle Priesing, Assist by Mya Waryas, goal number 6 for season.

MIT 4, Wesleyan (Conn.) 6
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Mary Breckling.



00:49 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
00:49 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Elle Priesing, SAVE Pauline Vien {free position shot}
00:17 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
00:11 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Alexis Reinard.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WESLEYAN Foul on WESLEYAN Hannah Gilliam.
14:31 MIT Free position attempt for MIT.
14:29 MIT Shot by MIT Ashley Thomas, SAVE Izzy Weintraub {free position shot}
14:15 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Alexis Reinard.
14:10 MIT GOAL by MIT Eloise Shin, Assist by Ashley Thomas, goal number 11 for season.

MIT 5, Wesleyan (Conn.) 6
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Cannon Martin.
13:56 MIT Green card (1:00) on MIT Alexis Reinard.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Emilie Dubiel.
13:39 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
13:38 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings WIDE {free position shot}
13:02 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Green WIDE
12:31 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings, goal number 15 for season.

MIT 5, Wesleyan (Conn.) 7
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Cannon Martin.
12:20 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede.
11:27 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Elle Priesing HIGH
-- WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings (caused by Mairin Anderson).
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Mairin Anderson (caused by Addie Cummings).
11:10 MIT Clear attempt by MIT failed.
11:08 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Dylan Green.
11:05 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Green BLOCKED
-- MIT Foul on MIT Mary Breckling.
10:17 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
10:15 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede, SAVE Pauline Vien {free position shot}
09:57 MIT Clear attempt by MIT failed.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Kelsey Dwyer (caused by Addie Cummings).
09:37 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas WIDE
09:35 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings.
08:53 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas, SAVE Pauline Vien
-- MIT Foul on MIT Loralei Quinn.
08:39 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
08:05 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Becca Dibble.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Kelsey Dwyer.
07:52 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
07:52 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Elle Priesing, SAVE Pauline Vien {free position shot}
07:44 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Mary Breckling.
07:00 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Annica Lam.
06:29 WESLEYAN Timeout by WESLEYAN.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Nina Petulla.
06:18 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
-- WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Kyra Browne.
05:16 WESLEYAN Green card (1:00) on WESLEYAN Addie Cummings.
05:08 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Ashley Thomas (caused by Bridget Horst).
04:01 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Anna Clair.
04:01 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
03:25 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst WIDE
03:06 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst HIGH
02:46 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
02:17 MIT GOAL by MIT Ashley Thomas, goal number 32 for season.

MIT 6, Wesleyan (Conn.) 7
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede.
01:55 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Eloise Shin.



01:12 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
01:00 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Elle Priesing, SAVE Pauline Vien {free position shot}
00:56 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede.
00:55 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede, goal number 7 for season.

MIT 6, Wesleyan (Conn.) 8
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Cannon Martin.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Jillian Butler.
00:47 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst WIDE
00:19 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings WIDE
-- WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Elle Priesing.
00:03 WESLEYAN Yellow card (2:00) on WESLEYAN Hannah Gilliam.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede.
-- WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings (caused by Mairin Anderson).
13:11 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Nina Petulla (caused by Molly Simon).
12:03 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
11:25 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Abby Galaris, Assist by Mya Waryas, goal number 4 for season.

MIT 6, Wesleyan (Conn.) 9
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Nina Petulla.
-- WESLEYAN Foul on WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
11:02 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Alexis Reinard (caused by Molly Simon).
10:39 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Molly Simon.
10:36 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
10:22 WESLEYAN Green card (1:00) on WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
10:05 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- WESLEYAN Foul on WESLEYAN Elise Kurtis.
09:37 MIT Free position attempt for MIT.
09:36 MIT Shot by MIT Annica Lam, SAVE Izzy Weintraub {free position shot}
09:15 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
09:09 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst, SAVE Pauline Vien
08:42 MIT Clear attempt by MIT failed.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Loralei Quinn (caused by Becca Dibble).
08:32 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
-- WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Sarah Polumbo (caused by Jillian Butler).
07:18 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Alexis Reinard.
06:36 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
05:54 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Kyra Browne, goal number 8 for season.

MIT 6, Wesleyan (Conn.) 10
05:54 MIT Timeout by MIT.
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Eloise Shin.
05:07 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
04:55 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 8 for season.

MIT 6, Wesleyan (Conn.) 11
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Laura Day.
04:46 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas HIT CROSSBAR
04:46 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Elle Priesing.
04:06 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas HIGH
03:41 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Bridget Horst, SAVE Pauline Vien
03:41 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Loralei Quinn.
03:29 WESLEYAN Green card (1:00) on WESLEYAN Bridget Horst.
03:20 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Annica Lam (caused by Lindsey Diomede).
02:36 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede.
02:22 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
01:41 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings, goal number 16 for season.



MIT 6, Wesleyan (Conn.) 12
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Laura Day.
-- WESLEYAN Foul on WESLEYAN Elise Kurtis.
00:55 MIT Free position attempt for MIT.
00:52 MIT GOAL by MIT Eloise Shin (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 12 for season.

MIT 7, Wesleyan (Conn.) 12
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Cannon Martin.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:29 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas, Assist by Addie Cummings, goal number 9 for season.

MIT 7, Wesleyan (Conn.) 13
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Cannon Martin.
13:31 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Anna Clair.
13:31 MIT Green card (1:00) on MIT Alexis Reinard.
13:25 MIT Green card (1:00) on MIT Cecilia McCarthy.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Eloise Shin.
13:03 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
12:52 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 17 for season.

MIT 7, Wesleyan (Conn.) 14
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Jillian Butler.
12:19 MIT Shot by MIT Gwen Flusche, SAVE Izzy Weintraub
12:11 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
11:59 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede, Assist by Addie Cummings, goal number 8 for season.

MIT 7, Wesleyan (Conn.) 15
11:59 MIT Timeout by MIT.
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Lindsey Diomede.
11:51 MIT Green card (1:00) on MIT Annica Lam.
11:39 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
11:05 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas HIT POST
11:02 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Sarah Polumbo.
10:52 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Addie Cummings, Assist by Mya Waryas, goal number 18 for season.

MIT 7, Wesleyan (Conn.) 16
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Team.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Kelsey Dwyer.
09:42 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
09:41 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Kyra Browne, SAVE Pauline Vien {free position shot}
09:16 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Gwen Flusche.
08:56 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Laura Day (caused by Elise Kurtis).
08:41 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Elise Kurtis.
08:23 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
07:20 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Mya Waryas, Assist by Sarah Polumbo, goal number 10 for season.

MIT 7, Wesleyan (Conn.) 17
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Nina Petulla.
-- WESLEYAN Foul on WESLEYAN Anna Clair.
05:50 MIT Free position attempt for MIT.
-- MIT Turnover by MIT Ashley Thomas (caused by Molly Simon).
05:33 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Anna Clair.
05:19 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
05:02 WESLEYAN April Rowe at goalie for WESLEYAN.
-- MIT Foul on MIT Mairin Anderson.
04:24 WESLEYAN Free position attempt for WESLEYAN.
04:23 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Sami Smith, SAVE Pauline Vien {free position shot}
04:00 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Mairin Anderson.
03:54 MIT Clear attempt by MIT good.
03:10 MIT Shot by MIT Annica Lam, SAVE April Rowe
03:08 MIT Ground ball pickup by MIT Ashley Thomas.
02:46 MIT GOAL by MIT Ashley Thomas, goal number 33 for season.

MIT 8, Wesleyan (Conn.) 17
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Eloise Shin.
01:58 MIT GOAL by MIT Samantha Moorhead, Assist by Ashley Thomas, goal number 13 for season.



MIT 9, Wesleyan (Conn.) 17
-- MIT Draw control by MIT Team.
01:38 MIT GOAL by MIT Annica Lam, Assist by Ashley Thomas, goal number 34 for season.

MIT 10, Wesleyan (Conn.) 17
-- WESLEYAN Draw control by WESLEYAN Elise Kurtis.
01:33 MIT Green card (1:00) on MIT Nina Petulla.
01:30 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
00:49 MIT Green card (1:00) on MIT Jillian Butler.
00:43 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Piper Dionne BLOCKED
00:29 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Sarah Polumbo, SAVE Pauline Vien
00:27 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Maddie Chang.
00:16 MIT Green card (1:00) on MIT Loralei Quinn.
-- WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Kate Morey (caused by Cecilia McCarthy).
00:00 0 End-of-period.


